CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-294

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY **COMMISSION** AUTHORIZING BEAUX ARTS OF THE LOWE ART MUSEUM OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI TO SELL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES AT THE UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI WATSCO CENTER PARKING LOT ON SATURDAY, JANUARY 14, 2023, FROM 10:00 A.M. TO 5:00 P.M. AND SUNDAY, JANUARY 15, 2023, FROM 12:00 P.M. TO 5:00 P.M. DURING THE "72ND ANNUAL BEAUX ARTS FESTIVAL OF ART", SUBJECT TO FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION REQUIREMENTS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL **GABLES:**

SECTION 1. That the City Commission hereby grants permission to Beaux Arts of the Lowe Art Museum of the University of Miami to sell alcoholic beverages at the University of Miami Watsco Center Parking Lot on Saturday, January 14, 2023, from 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. and Sunday, January 15, 2023, from 12:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. during the "72ndAnnual Beaux Arts Festival of Art"; Subject to Florida Department of Professional Regulation Requirements.

SECTION 2. That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D., 2022.

(Moved: Mena / Seconded: Menendez)

(Unanimous Voice Vote)

(Agenda Item: E-3)

APPROVED:

DocuSigned by:

53B880AB93824A5... VINCE LAGO

MAYOR

ATTEST:

DocuSigned by:

BILLY Y. UROUIA

CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

DocuSigned by:

10/ Km

03A0CB1421E64AC...

MIRIAM SOLER-RAMOS CITY ATTORNEY